hereinafter referred to as the "BUYER".

WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, the SELLER is the absolute owner of a parcel of land situated at 

Brgy. Macatbong, Cabanatuan City, Nueva Ecija and covered by the Transfer 

Certificate of Title No. T-124053 with an area of FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED NINETY-THREE (52,493) square meters, more or less and more 

particularly described as follows;

WHEREAS, the BUYER has offered to buy a portion of  () square meters, BLOCK  

LOT  and the SELLER has agreed to sell the same portion of the above-mentioned 

property under the terms and conditions herein below set forth;